
2022 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-22   Conf: 16-12   Home: 14-9   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (2), Hess (1), Roper (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Johnson (1),
Roper (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Cherry (11), Landers (7), Burd (5), Opp (29)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Glass 1, Logue 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (104-145), Cherry (22-35), Landers (18-22), Burd (12-12), Edeburn (9-15), Tooley (8-16), Williams (6-8), Berry (5-5), Logue (5-6),
Furlong (4-5), Welsh (4-5), Dolansky (3-3), Glass (3-5), Apgar (2-5), McCombie (2-2), Westendorf (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cestra, Markus .369 47-47 160 44 59 22 4 5 30 104 .650 21 1 30 2 .438 3 4 13-16 54 78 7 .950
10 Pontoli, Harrison .349 46-46 152 45 53 16 4 6 42 95 .625 26 3 17 3 .443 4 2 14-18 70 69 6 .959
3 Hess, Nick .336 45-45 140 29 47 13 1 5 35 77 .550 24 2 36 1 .437 1 0 1-3 187 16 6 .971
33 Johnson, Peyton .322 49-49 152 37 49 12 2 3 31 74 .487 20 2 34 0 .401 3 3 8-12 43 57 8 .926
9 Mueller, Austin .322 47-47 143 38 46 10 1 3 31 67 .469 27 3 19 2 .432 3 2 1-2 81 6 5 .946
1 Roper, Torrey .321 48-48 137 36 44 10 4 4 38 74 .540 21 5 40 1 .427 1 1 10-10 95 3 2 .980
5 Owens, Au'sean .211 48-48 128 32 27 2 1 0 13 31 .242 17 5 29 0 .327 0 2 14-17 129 0 2 .985
35 Yard, Brady .389 16-4 18 3 7 1 0 0 7 8 .444 1 1 4 0 .429 1 0 1-1 24 1 0 1.000
30 Homer, Austin .300 16-4 20 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .300 3 0 1 0 .375 1 0 1-1 2 0 2 .500
26 Kanick, Branden .300 21-2 20 9 6 1 0 2 6 13 .650 0 1 6 0 .333 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
25 Wolf, Ben .300 9-0 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
16 Schell, Andrew .292 14-5 24 5 7 2 0 0 4 9 .375 3 0 8 1 .370 0 1 1-2 0 1 0 1.000
28 Rosa, Chris .278 14-5 18 4 5 2 0 0 3 7 .389 2 0 10 0 .350 0 2 0-1 14 0 0 1.000
7 Williams, Colin .265 36-30 83 18 22 3 0 4 18 37 .446 12 4 23 0 .376 2 1 5-5 26 7 1 .971
34 Burd, Colton .265 20-13 49 6 13 5 0 2 12 24 .490 3 3 12 1 .345 0 0 0-0 54 0 0 1.000
17 Landers, Davin .250 21-19 56 8 14 4 0 0 10 18 .321 8 1 12 0 .348 1 1 0-0 96 9 2 .981
29 Dowkus, Damon .250 4-0 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Gabriel, Christian .240 22-6 25 6 6 2 0 0 1 8 .320 1 2 14 0 .321 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
20 Cherry, Jake .239 27-23 67 14 16 4 0 2 13 26 .388 8 2 20 0 .333 1 3 3-5 138 20 3 .981
24 Logue, Ian .000 9-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
Totals .306 49-49 1407 338 431 110 17 36 298 683 .485 197 35 323 11 .399 21 22 73-94 1046 303 47 .966
Opponents .286 49-49 1387 282 397 90 10 48 267 651 .469 155 40 287 20 .369 22 6 52-76 1033 314 69 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Tooley, Jimmy 4.17 8-1 11 11 1 1-1 0 58.1 51 27 27 21 57 4 1 7 .234 2 9 0 2 1
19 Edeburn, Mark 4.83 6-5 11 11 7 0-0 0 69.0 72 42 37 13 61 19 2 9 .270 4 6 0 7 2
23 Furlong, Sean 5.20 2-2 15 0 0 0-1 0 27.2 36 23 16 9 18 12 0 6 .303 4 1 0 4 0
24 Logue, Ian 6.39 2-2 8 7 0 0-0 0 25.1 32 19 18 8 18 9 1 4 .314 0 0 0 2 1
11 Williams, Jeremiah 6.45 3-4 11 10 3 0-0 0 53.0 66 50 38 13 45 18 0 8 .295 2 6 0 1 1
18 Apgar, Patrick 6.45 2-1 7 4 0 0-0 1 22.1 24 16 16 6 12 4 1 3 .282 0 3 0 0 0
15 Welsh, Billy 6.94 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 9 11 9 18 16 1 0 1 .225 6 1 0 1 0
32 Dolansky, Joe 6.98 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 20 18 15 15 14 3 2 1 .267 4 1 0 1 0
22 Diefenbach, Tyler 7.27 1-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 9 7 10 7 3 1 0 .294 4 3 0 0 0
4 Glass, Eli 7.79 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 5 17.1 24 20 15 14 16 2 0 3 .353 2 2 0 1 1
21 McCombie, Chayce 9.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 10 8 5 6 3 1 1 .342 1 4 0 0 0
40 Berry, Ryan 10.06 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 23 19 19 9 9 8 1 4 .324 0 2 0 1 0
6 Westendorf, Wyatt 10.29 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 13 9 8 4 5 3 0 1 .406 0 1 0 1 0
31 Hildebrand, Drew 20.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 9 9 10 3 1 0 0 .286 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.25 27-22 137 49 11 2 6 348.2 397 282 242 155 287 90 10 48 .286 30 40 0 22 6
Opponents 7.55 22-27 151 49 5 2 8 344.1 431 338 289 197 323 110 17 36 .306 32 35 5 21 22



2022 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Burd, Colton 54 54 0 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 5 0
35 Yard, Brady 25 24 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Rosa, Chris 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gabriel, Christian 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kanick, Branden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Williams, Jeremiah 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
24 Logue, Ian 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Edeburn, Mark 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 9 6 .600 0 0
25 Wolf, Ben 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Glass, Eli 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Welsh, Billy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Furlong, Sean 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Dolansky, Joe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Apgar, Patrick 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
40 Berry, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Schell, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Diefenbach, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Owens, Au'sean 131 129 0 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cherry, Jake 161 138 20 3 .981 1 22 13 .629 11 1
17 Landers, Davin 107 96 9 2 .981 0 18 4 .818 7 0
1 Roper, Torrey 100 95 3 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hess, Nick 209 187 16 6 .971 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Williams, Colin 34 26 7 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pontoli, Harrison 145 70 69 6 .959 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cestra, Markus 139 54 78 7 .950 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mueller, Austin 92 81 6 5 .946 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Johnson, Peyton 108 43 57 8 .926 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tooley, Jimmy 10 2 5 3 .700 1 8 8 .500 0 0
30 Homer, Austin 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Dowkus, Damon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCombie, Chayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Westendorf, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Hildebrand, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1396 1046 303 47 .966 64 52 20 .717 23 1
Opponents 1416 1033 314 69 .951 40 73 19 .789 29 5


